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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

University/Institute :Shree Manibhai Virani & Smt.

Evaluation Report

Navalben Virani Science College

Date :30-11-2021

Part-A
Financial Outcome Data Entry
Activity head Amount spent | Amount spent | Total Spent Financial Physically Remarks Attached
from SSIP from Inst. Co Entry Verified Document
Grant(Rs.) ntribution(Rs. Verified s PageNo
) from to
1 Developing Institute innovation and 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
startup council/ecosystem/Cell
2 Developing pre-incubation process 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
3 Co-working space/Pre-incubation 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
facility/Common Innovation Centre
A Activity/Workshop/Conference/C apacity | 45300 0 45300 Matching Yes NIL 1to5
Building/Awareness program
5 Awards/Recognition/Exposure 7800 0 7800 Matching Yes NIL 6to8
6 Technology Platforms/ICT portals 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
7 Virtual Incubation/Mentoring and allied | 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
support
8 Proof of Concept (PoC) & Prototyping 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
support
9 Patent Fili t 0 0 0 Matchy ¥e NA 0to0
atent Filing suppor c}}lng/ s 0
z N A ‘ ‘l \
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

10 Tinkering Lab/Fab Lab/Basic prototyping | 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
facility

11 Pedagogical Interventions/Courses/New 11080 0 11080 Matching Yes NIL 9to 18
Programs on Innovation and
Entreprencurship

12 Special Initiatives to promote student 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
startups and innovations

13 Documentation/Publication/Disseminatio | 8912 0 8912 Matching Yes NIL 19 to 26
n

14 Any Other 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0

15 Administrative Expenses 0 0 0 Matching Yes NA 0to0
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

Part-B

Physical Outcome Data Entry

Descript
ion

o Z= w

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

Target

Achive

Percent
age

Target

Achive | Percent

age

Target | Achive

Percent
age

Target

Achive

Percent
age

1 | Total
Number
of
Students
QOutreac
hed and
Sensitize
d

3000.00

550.00

18.33

1000.00

360.00 [36.00

1000.00 | 234.00

23.40

3434.00

213.00

6.20

2 | Total
Number
of Innov
ative
Student
Projects
Supporte
d

150.00

0.00

0.00

200.00

0.00

0.00

250.00 [0.00

0.00

600.00

0.00

0.00

3 | Total

Number
Innovati
ons Sup

!;.ttr.' V;ign ;‘I

15.00

0.00

0.00

s

72 Sign

25.00

0.00

o

0.00

NS

Shri

35.00 0.00

/

Aot

cipal ?,B\\\

ibhai Virani and

0.00

™

Smt. Navalben Virani Science College
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

ported at
PoC
Stage

4 | Total 5.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
Number
of
Patents
Filed

5 | Total 43.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 193.00 [0.00 0.00
Number
of
Student
Start-ups
to be Su
pported
through
intervent
ions (Inc
ubation
space &
facilities
, Seed
Funding
Prototyp
ing
grant,
Faculty/
alumni
/Expert/

mentorin —
& ,/ .57\

'\(Oj\

N
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

6 | Total
Number
of Work
shops/ C
onferenc
es /Semi
nars/Cap
acity
Building
Program
s in
SSIP
Agenda

10.00

5.00

50.00

15.00

5.00

33133

20.00

1.00

5.00 34.00

3.00

8.82

7 | Number
of
Course
Develop
ed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

8 | Number
of Publi
cations

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

9 | Number
of Proje
cts/Stud
ents Sup
ported

using A
wards/R
ecogniti
on/Expo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

~/

N
i

0.00

0.00

0.00

'bhai%iranl and

0.00 0.00
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

Part-C
Summary of Grant
Sr |[Financial [Sanction |Disburse [Sanction [SSIP Used  |Institute Used| Disbursed - |Interest Bank Charge [Reconciliatio |Bank Verified [Attached
No|Year ed -SSIP |d - SSIP [ed- Instit Institute/ n for accrual |Passbook Docume
ute/Univ. Univ. - Actual based Balance nts
as per accounting PageNo
passbook from : to
1 [2018-19 [500000 {125000 |0 54260 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 71740.00 Yes 27 to 30
2 2019-20 (500000 |0 0 18000 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52740.00 Yes 31to 32
3 12020-21 (500000 |72000 0 832 0 0.00 1047.00  10.00 0.00 124955.00 Yes 33 to 41
4 [2021-22 |0 0 0 Data Not Data Not 0.00 2825.00 (0.00 0.00 127780.00 Yes 42 to 42
Available Available
Details of Intellectual Property Rights(IPR)
SrN | Title IRP No Applicant Details Finacial SSIP Fund | Institute Physically | Financial
0 Year Used Fund Used |Verified |Entry
Verified

Details of Poc/Prototype £

SrN | Title Type | Leader Details Finacial | SSIP Fund | Institute Physically | Financial

0 Year Used Fund Used | Verified Entry

Verified
1 Thermal Sensing Glassware PoC | Vishvraj Devmurari 2018-19 | 0.00 0.00 Yes Yes
vishvraj05@gmail.com
9409404757
Details of Startup / e
. o
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

SrN | Name Sta | Founder Details Founde | Mobile |Finacia | SSIP Fund | Institute Physically Financial
0 ge r Email I Year | Used Fund Used | Verified Entry
Verified
Details of Event
Sr | Event Name From | To Venues No of Physically Financial
No Date | Date Participants | Verified Entry
Verified
1 | SSIP Sensitization Drive- 15-09 | 15-09 | Room No. 305, Shree M. & N. Virani Science Yes Yes
-2018 [-2018 | College, Rajkot
2 | SSIP Sensitization Drive for M.Sc. Students 14-09 | 14-09 | Room No 334, AITS Building, Shree M. & N. Yes Yes
2018 |-2018 | Virani Science College, Rajkot
3 | Chemistry for Mankind 29-09 |29-09 | Shree M. & N. Virani Science College, Rajkot Yes Yes
-2018 [-2018
4 | Roblntro - A One Day Workshop on Robotics 06-12 | 06-12 | Center of Excellence (CoE) in Embedded Yes Yes
22018 | -2018 | Systems and Robotics (IIT-Bombay), ATMIYA
University, Rajkot
5 | Workshop on “IPR: Practical Approach and 06-12 | 06-12 | Shree M. N. Virani Science College, Rajkot Yes Yes
Current Trend in Patenting” 2018 |-2018
General Question
1 Is the institute/university making efforts for sensitization? Yes
2 Is the institute/university making cfforts for participation of students in Hackathons/SOIC/Startup Events at national Yes
level?
]
v
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Student Start-up and Innovation Policy

3 Is the institute/university making cfforts for participation of students in Hackathons/SOIC/Startup Events at international | Yes
level?
4 Are the proof of concept projects selected by due process? No
5 Does the dedicated innovation co-working space allotted? Yes
6 Does the dedicated innovation co-working space operational? Yes
7 Does institute/university makes efforts for participation of students in SSIP Programs/SSIP Webinars/i-Hub Programs/ i- | Yes
Hub Webinars/Other innovation supporting agencies programs?
8 Does the institute/university had secured funding from other grant agencies to support innovation and startups? No
9 Does the institute/university had created successful Startups? No
10 Give overall rating to institute/university (Tick Mark as Applicable) Rating B — Action Plan and

Budget Plan as committed in
MOU is partially achieved and no
mismatch found in financial and
physical verification

Name:
Expertl

Expert 1 Sign

\

(04020
Signature:

Signature: ; Signature: .
Name:S K C,{'W Name: Do MeJwWL \D“mm““‘l’ Name: D6 KO\}“EQ/CKJ Do Lﬁ va.
Expert2 SSIP Cordinator Head of Institute/University
Principallralﬂ ;
: Shri Manibhai Vi ani &0
Date :30-11-2021 Smt. Navalben Virani Science College
(Autonomous) Rajkot.
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