





Government of Gujarat initiative Knowledge Consortium of Gujarat STUDENT START UP & INNOVATION POLICY SSIP Scheme

Evaluation - Audit Report of SSIP Institutions

Sarvodaya Kelavani Samaj managed
Shree Manibhai Virani & Smt. Navalben Virani Science College

an Autonomous College
Affiliated to Saurashtra University, Rajkot
'Yogidham Gurukul', Kalawad Road, Rajkot - 360 005 (Gujarat)
Phone: (0281) 2562681, Fax: (0281) 2563952

College Code-21 | Zone-94 | Egyan No.-231

Evaluation - Audit Dates 29th & 30th November 2021

SSIP Evaluation - Audit Committee Member-1
Prof. A. M. Patel

Electrical Engineering Department, Government Polytechnic, Rajkot

SSIP Evaluation - Audit Committee Member-2
Prof. S. K. Charola

Chemical Engineering Department, Government Polytechnic, Rajkot







Government of Gujarat initiative Knowledge Consortium of Gujarat STUDENT START UP & INNOVATION POLICY SSIP Scheme

Evaluation - Audit of SSIP Institutions

Sarvodaya Kelavani Samaj managed

Shree Manibhai Virani & Smt. Navalben Virani Science College

an Autonomous College Affiliated to Saurashtra University, Rajkot 'Yogidham Gurukul', Kalawad Road, Rajkot - 360 005 (Gujarat)

Phone: (0281) 2562681, Fax: (0281) 2563952

College Code-21 | Zone-94 | Egyan No.-231

Evaluation - Audit Dates 29th & 30th November 2021

SN	Name & Affiliation	Designation	29/11/2021	30/11/2021
3.	Prot. A.M. Patel Govt. Polytechnic, Rajkot	SSIP Expert:-1	外型	Abapa
2.	Dr. S. K. Charda	SSIP Expert: 2	Ovacola	Oracola
3	Dr. K. D. Ladva Shri M&H Virani Sci. college	Vincipal	Jol &	fall
	Dr. Pratik Ambasana	Co-ordinator	fartasor.	gabish.
5.	Dr. Mayor P. Parmer	co ordinator	Cs.	Cr.
6	C. J. Patel Virang sci. College	Acrt.	Dog	Theres
7	TEJW. 14. Chhag	Accounterent	Jus	-Tus

Date: 30-11-2021

Evaluation Report

University/Institute :Shree Manibhai Virani & Smt. Navalben Virani Science College

Part-A

Financial Outcome Data Entry

			Financial Outco	ome Data Entry				
	Activity head	Amount spent from SSIP Grant(Rs.)	Amount spent from Inst. Contribution(Rs.	Total Spent	Financial Entry Verified	Physically Verified	Remarks	Attached Document s PageNo from to
1	Developing Institute innovation and startup council/ecosystem/Cell	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
2	Developing pre-incubation process	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
3	Co-working space/Pre-incubation facility/Common Innovation Centre	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
4	Activity/Workshop/Conference/Capacity Building/Awareness program	45300	0	45300	Matching	Yes	NIL	1 to 5
	Awards/Recognition/Exposure	7800	0	7800	Matching	Yes	NIL	6 to 8
5		0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
6	Technology Platforms/ICT portals			0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
7	Virtual Incubation/Mentoring and allied support	0	0	U			NA	0 to 0
8	Proof of Concept (PoC) & Prototyping support	0	0	0	Matching	Yes		
9	Patent Filing support	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0

HIN

Quality

Coloration

Shri Manibhai Virani and
Smt. Navalben Virani Science College

Page 1/9

10	Tinkering Lab/Fab Lab/Basic prototyping facility	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
11	Pedagogical Interventions/Courses/New Programs on Innovation and Entrepreneurship	11080	0	11080	Matching	Yes	NIL	9 to 18
12	Special Initiatives to promote student startups and innovations	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
13	Documentation/Publication/Dissemination	8912	0	8912	Matching	Yes	NIL	19 to 26
14	Any Other	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0
15	Administrative Expenses	0	0	0	Matching	Yes	NA	0 to 0

Expert 1 Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Continutor

								Part-B					
							Physical	Outcome	Data Enti	ry			
S r N	Descript ion	2018-19			2019-20			2020-21			2021-22		
0		Target	Achive	Percent age	Target	Achive	Percent age	Target	Achive	Percent age	Target	Achive	Percent age
1	Total Number of Students Outreac hed and Sensitize d	3000.00	550.00	18.33	1000.00	360.00	36.00	1000.00	234.00	23.40	3434.00	213.00	6.20
2	Total Number of Innov ative Student Projects Supporte d	150.00	0.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
3	Total Number Innovati ons Sup	- I	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	0.00	0.00

Expert Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Color Mungos

ported at PoC Stage	¥											
Total Number of Patents Filed	5.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	0.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
Total Number of Student Start-ups to be Su pported through intervent ions (Inc ubation space & facilities , Seed Funding Prototyp ing grant, Faculty/ alumni /Expert/ mentorin g)	43.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	0.00	0.00	85.00	0.00	0.00	193.00	0.00	0.00

Expert 1 Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Charlemator

_	T 1	10.00	5.00	50.00	15.00	5.00	33.33	20.00	1.00	5.00	34.00	3.00	8.82
6	Total Number of Work shops/ C onferenc es /Semi nars/Cap acity Building Program s in SSIP Agenda	10.00	5.00	50.00	13.00	3.00	33.33	20.00					
7	Number of Course Develop ed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Number of Publi cations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Number of Proje cts/Stud ents Sup ported using A wards/R ecogniti on/Expo	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Expert Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Color limiter

sure

Experi 1 Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Coresponden

							Part-C						
Sr			d - SSIP	Sanction ed- Instit ute/Univ.	SSIP Used		Disbursed - Institute/ Univ Actual as per passbook	Interest		Reconciliation for accrual based accounting		Verified	Attached Docume nts PageNo from : to
1	2018-19	500000	125000	0	54260	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1000.00	71740.00	Yes	27 to 30
2	CONTRACTOR STATE	500000	0	0	18000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	52740.00	Yes	31 to 32
3	CHARLEST TO THE TOTAL CO.	500000	72000	0	832	0	0.00	1047.00	0.00	0.00	124955.00	Yes	33 to 41
4	2021-22	0	0	0	Data Not Available	Data Not Available	0.00	2825.00	0.00	0.00	127780.00	Yes	42 to 42

	D	etails of Intellectual Proper	ty Rights(IPR)				
SrN Title	IRP No	Applicant Details	Finacial Year	SSIP Fund Used	Institute Fund Used	Physically Verified	Financial Entry Verified

Detai	ils of Poc/Prototype							
SrN o	Title	Туре	Leader Details	Finacial Year	SSIP Fund Used	Institute Fund Used	Physically Verified	Financial Entry Verified
1	Thermal Sensing Glassware	PoC	Vishvraj Devmurari vishvraj05@gmail.com 9409404757	2018-19	0.00	0.00	Yes	Yes

Details of Startup

Experi I Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Charmager

SrN o	Name	Sta ge	Founder Details	Founde r Email	Mobile	Finacia I Year	SSIP Fund Used	Institute Fund Used	Physically Verified	Financial Entry
										Verified

Deta	ails of Event						
Sr No	Event Name	From Date	To Date	Venues	No of Participants	Physically Verified	Financial Entry Verified
1	SSIP Sensitization Drive	15-09 -2018	15-09 -2018	Room No. 305, Shree M. & N. Virani Science College, Rajkot		Yes	Yes
2	SSIP Sensitization Drive for M.Sc. Students	14-09 -2018	14-09 -2018	Room No 334, AITS Building, Shree M. & N. Virani Science College, Rajkot		Yes	Yes
3	Chemistry for Mankind	29-09 -2018	29-09 -2018	Shree M. & N. Virani Science College, Rajkot		Yes	Yes
4	RobIntro - A One Day Workshop on Robotics	06-12 -2018	06-12 -2018	Center of Excellence (CoE) in Embedded Systems and Robotics (IIT-Bombay), ATMIYA University, Rajkot		Yes	Yes
5	Workshop on "IPR: Practical Approach and Current Trend in Patenting"	06-12 -2018	06-12 -2018	Shree M. N. Virani Science College, Rajkot		Yes	Yes

General Question			
1	Is the institute/university making efforts for sensitization?	:Yes	
2	Is the institute/university making efforts for participation of students in Hackathons/SOIC/Startup Events at national level?	Yes	

Experior Sign

Expert 2 Sign

Charlenger

3	Is the institute/university making efforts for participation of students in Hackathons/SOIC/Startup Events at international level?	Yes
4	Are the proof of concept projects selected by due process?	No
5	Does the dedicated innovation co-working space allotted?	Yes
6	Does the dedicated innovation co-working space operational?	Yes
7	Does institute/university makes efforts for participation of students in SSIP Programs/SSIP Webinars/i-Hub Programs/ i-Hub Webinars/Other innovation supporting agencies programs?	Yes
8	Does the institute/university had secured funding from other grant agencies to support innovation and startups?	No
9	Does the institute/university had created successful Startups?	No
10	Give overall rating to institute/university (Tick Mark as Applicable)	Rating B – Action Plan and Budget Plan as committed in MOU is partially achieved and no mismatch found in financial and physical verification

Signature:

Name: Expert1

Expert2

Signature:

Name: Don Mayor Pasimor

SSIP Cordinator

Signature:

Name: Dr. Kavelík

Head of Institute/University

Date: 30-11-2021